
CC
CC
CC
CC
CC
CC

HH

H

H H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

n

J

J

J

J

J

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

oo

o

o

o

o

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J
J

J
J

J

J

f

8

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

`
`

`

`

"

8

8

8

8

Hayden
Roughs

J   O   N   E   S

TRAIL

MI
NE

JAY

TRAIL

12W12

12
W1

2

Mt
n

Cr
ee

k

Tro
ut

4811

4549

3939

4018

4769

4165

Trout Creek
Mine (Si te)

Blue Jay
Mine (Si te)

8 9

17
16 Spring

Spring

Spring

Hayden
Roughs

L    O    N    G

Y 
 O

  L
  L

  A
  -

  B
  O

  L
  L

  Y
   

   
M

  I
  D

  D
  L

  E
   

  E
  E

  LBOUNDARY

N    O    R    T    H           F    O    R    K

(IN
DE

FI
NI

TE
)EEL

WILD

AND

8E
03

8E04

Willow

Creek

North

Sa lt

Cre ek

Hoagli n

3010

4664

Willie Hoaglin
Place

 L ine Cabin

15
14

13

23
22

12 7

18

24

17 16

18

7

98R 
7 

E
R 

8  
E

R 
8 

E
R 

12
 W

Spring

S  I  X            R  I  V  E  R  S

S 
  I

   
X 

   
   

   
   

   
R 

  I
   

V 
  E

   
R 

  S
   

   
   

   
   

 N
   

A 
 T

   
I  

 O
   

N 
  A

   
L 

   
   

   
   

   
F 

  O
   

R 
  E

   
S 

  T

N A T I O N A L            F O R E S T

Cre
ek

Hoaglin
Creek

2477

V a l l e y
K e t t e n p o m

H o a g l i n
V a l l e y

21

22

1516

17

9

Well

R i d g e

Secret

Gu
lch

Clover

Litt le

MAD

RO
AD

W
ILDERNESS

BOUNDARY

YOLLA-BOLLY
MIDDLE EEL
WILDE RNESS

V a n                H o r n

INDEFINITE

NATIONAL
NATIONAL

Barry

Cree
k

Mad

River

So
ut

h

Fo
rk

5453

4596

4555

4173

4278

3743
4101

4278

3898

4104

4026

1207

3054

1082

1104

3668

3391

1325

1128

BM
2934

Van  Horn
Peak

Cedar
Gap

Lucky Sunday
Mine

Three Forks

29 28

3332

5 4

8 9

17
16

21

29 28

32 33

5 4

8 9

Springs

M   A    D

R   I    V    E    R

R   I    D   G   E

R 
  I 

   D
    

G 
   E

H 
  O

    
R 

   S
    

E

Soldier

R a g
 l a

 n

G u l
 c h

Be
av

er
Slid

e

CEDAR
GAP

ROAD

MAD

RIV ER

WILD
WOOD

ROAD

YOLLA - BOLLY 

WILDERNESS

WIL
DE

RN
ES

S

BOUNDARY

WILD

AND

SCENIC

RIVER

(INDEFINITE)

(INDEFINITE)

BDY

S    I    X                                 R    I    V    E    R    S

N    A    T    I    O    N    A    L                             F    O    R    E    S    T

LEVEE

EEL

N   O   R   T   H            F   O   R   K            W   I   L   D   E   R   N   E   S   S

12
W

01

Ly nch
Creek

Ho
l lo

w

Cree
k

De
epSoldier

Creek

Smith

Creek

Littlefi el d
Creek

Blair
Creek

Mad

River

Mad

Rive r

Barr
y

Cre
ek

Armstrong Cre
ek

Gilman

Creek

Dutc
hm

an

CreekEel

Riv
er

Cox

Cree
k

Tub

Creek

North
Fork

Ee l

Ri ve r

Sal
t

Creek

Yellowjacket
Creek

Rock

Creek

Sou
th

Ma
d

River

Va
n

Ho
rn

Creek

Kettenpom
Creek

For
k

No
rth

Fo
rk

2735

2766

3949

2767

3703

2824

2392

3607

BM
2746

BM
2760

BM
2854

3069

Basin

Packwood
Flat

Raglan
Flat

Perrys
Knob

Maple
Flat

Ruth
County Airport

Double A
Ranch

Mine

Barry Creek Mine

Gilman Ranch

Corral

Shannon
Butte

Crabtree
Place

Shannon
Place

Yellowjacket
Place

Mad

BM
2797

Burner

BM
2140

Russ
Place

Dry Well

Browns Camp

BM 
2879

Water
Tank

BM
3047

BM
2406

BM
2196

BM
1867

BM
2621

Smith
Peak

34

3 2

35 36

1
6

31
32 33

30

31

45

8
9

6

7
10

11
12

1415
13

18

22 23
24 19

20

17
16

7

18

21

19

282930

31 32
33

30

31

456

7 8 9

7

6

3
2

1

12
11

10

15 14

27

36
3534

25
26

R 
7 

E
R 

8 
E

T  2  S
T  3  S

T 28 N
T 27 N

T  3  S
T  4  S

T  2 7  N
T  2 6  N

T 27 N
T 26 N

T 2 S
T 3 S

T 3 S
T 4 S

R 
12

 W
R 

8 
E

R 
8 

E
R 

12
 W

Spring
Spring

Water Trough
Spring

Spr ing

Spring

Spr ings

Spring

Tub
Spring

Wiregrass
Springs

Spr ing

Spr ing

SpringSpring

Spr ing Spring

Fal ls

Spr ings

Springs

Well

Well

Well

Kettenpom

Val
ley

W
IL

DE
RN

ES
S

(IN
DE

FI
NI

TE
)

EE
L 

   
   

   
   

  W
IL

D 
   

   
   

   
  A

N
D 

   
   

   
   

  S
CE

NI
C 

   
   

   
   

  R
IV

ER

BD
Y

7E04

7E04

Soldier

Creek

East

Fork

Fork

North

Eel

Cre ek

Ke
tte

np
om

Cre
ek

Fork

River

Wilson Creek

3621

2683

2493

238 5

2620

BM
2740

Clover Sch ool
(Si te)

Shannon Ranch

NORTH

FORK

WILDERNESS

Kettenpom
Trinity County
Landing Strip

Cem

Atkinson
Historical Site

5 4
3

10

98

17 16 15

222120

29 28 27

343332

5

4 3

10
9

8

16

32 33 34

15

T  2  S
T  3  S

T 3 S
T 4 S

Gulch

Fork
MountainMA D RIVER

R  D

YOLLA BOLLA
South

S I X   R I V E R S   N A T I O N A L   F O R E S T

20 21

2829

RO
UG

H

GULCH

H o
 r s

 e
R i

 d 
g e

J o h n s o n

G l a d e s

Lon
g

Glad
e

Mad

River

Ridge

MAD

RIVER
ROAD

HAYFORK

YOLLA  BOLLA

C u t l e r          T h i c k e t

MAD RIVER

YOLLA BOLLA
R D

R D

V

Johnson

Jonathan

Cree
k

Littlefield
CreekDeep Hollow

Creek

Ba
rn

es

Creek

Tompkins

River

58705810

4244

4136

4006

3090

2720

3228

3642

6072

BM 2717

BM 2724

BM  2732

Butte

Montgom ery
Basin

La FumeBasin

Joe
Basin

Ruth

Horse
Pasture

Horse Ridge
Lookout

6004

Ruth

27

34 35 36

26 25 30 29

32

31

28

33 30

19

R 
8 

E
R 

12
 W

Spring Spr

Spring

Soldier

Creek

3625

3393

3145

4134

3891

4660Hettenshaw
Peak

Old Willburn
Ranch Mile

75

32 33 34

272829

Spring

 MIDDLE    EEL   WILDERNESS

12W
37

20

17

R 
7 

E
R 

8 
E

R 
8 

E
R 

7 
E

2794
2639

3082

2371

NORTH FORK
WILDE RNESS

2801

2679

3107

3497

3327

2816

3041

3134 3970

4450

4564

R  D

12W41

12W
42

12W
06

12
W

04

T 28 N
T 27 N

8E04

ME
RI

DI
AN

ME
RI

DI
AN

HU
M

BO
LD

T
MT

 D
IA

BL
O

7E377E37

7E
04

3136

2921

8E40

8E39

12W30

8E
04

8E
33

8E08

8E05

8E
16

8E21

8E41

8E03

8E03

7E14

NATIONAL

FOREST

BOUNDARY

7E14

BOUNDARY

FOREST

NA
TI

ON
AL

3530

F O R E S T

2627

2535

3053

2615

2476

2830

2416

2713

3050

W
IL

DE
RN

ES
S

BOUNDARY

3095

4015

2910

2863

3333

31913067

2431 4378

3658

4362

3636

4007

4099
3455

3247

2892

2843

2677

2648

2692

2607

2967

2308

2297

3017

3277

3337

3777

4150

3292

3811

3624

3843

3245

4662

3723

3257

3330

3372

4216

3287

3657

3083

2834

123°15'0"W

123°15'0"W

123°16'0"W

123°16'0"W

123°17'0"W

123°17'0"W

123°18'0"W

123°18'0"W

123°19'0"W

123°19'0"W

123°20'0"W

123°20'0"W

123°21'0"W

123°21'0"W

123°22'0"W

123°22'0"W

123°23'0"W

123°23'0"W

40
°15

'0"
N

40
°15

'0"
N

40
°14

'0"
N

40
°14

'0"
N

40
°13

'0"
N

40
°13

'0"
N

40
°12

'0"
N

40
°12

'0"
N

40
°11

'0"
N

40
°11

'0"
N

40
°10

'0"
N

40
°10

'0"
N

40
°9'

0"N

40
°9'

0"N

40
°8'

0"N

40
°8'

0"N

California

Oregon

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 07, 2016
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